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2019 WISCONSIN ACT 92

AN AcCT relating to: eligibility for adoption assistance.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. DCF 50.09 (1) (b) 1. and 2. of the admin-
istrative code are amended to read:

DCF 50.09 (1) (b) 1. The child is 10 7 years of age
or older if age is the only factor in determining eligibility.

2. The child is a member of a sibling group of -3- 2
or more children that must be placed together.

SECTION 1g. Nonstatutory provisions.

(1) The department of children and families may sub-

mit a request under s. 13.101 (4) to the joint committee
on finance to transfer moneys from another appropriation
account under s. 20.437 to the appropriation account
under s. 20.437 (1) (dd) in the 2nd year of the current fis-
cal biennium to fund adoption assistance under s. 48.48
(12).

SECTION 2m. Effective dates. This act takes effect
on the day after publication, except as follows:

(1) ADOPTION ASSISTANCE ELIGIBILITY. The treatment
of s. DCF 50.09 (1) (b) 1. and 2., Wis. Adm. Code, takes
effect as provided in s. 227.265.

* Section 991.11, WISCONSIN STATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over the governor’s
partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication.”



